06/18/2015 503356958

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISAAC B. WEDDINGTON	06/16/2015
DAVID J. RADACK	06/16/2015
J. PERRY SMITH	06/16/2015
BRANDEN H. SLETTELAND	06/16/2015
GREG L. SHELTON	06/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLINS ROAD NE
Internal Address:	ATTN: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT, M/S 124-323
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14743739	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)295-8777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 319-263-0949

sheila.mathews@rockwellcollins.com Email:

ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP **Correspondent Name:**

400 COLLINS ROAD NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15CR338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. NEWHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/eric m newhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 5source=15CR338_Assignment#page1.tif source=15CR338_Assignment#page2.tif source=15CR338_Assignment#page3.tif

source=15CR338_Assignment#page4.tif source=15CR338_Assignment#page5.tif

WHEREAS, Isaac B. Weddington, of Hiawatha, County of $\frac{\omega \wedge \lambda \wedge V}{\omega}$, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

OPTIMAL MULTI-CORE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 15CR338, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed	at CIDAL	RAPIDS	, County of	LINN	and
State of <u>IOW</u>	4	, this <u>167</u> da	<u> </u>	, 20	LE.
			Isai	ьс В. Weddingt	ton
State of	Iow A)			
On this _	16 Page of _	June	, 20 <u>/</u>	 before me p	ersonally appeared
Isaac B. Wedding	iton to me kno	wn to be the p	oerson whose na	me is subscribe	ed to the foregoing
instrument, and	acknowledged	to me that he	executed the sa	me.	
				m. *	Barry Barry

CENTRAL NO.

Notary Public: 🔝

My Commission Expires: / 🕆

Commission Number:

WHEREAS, David J. Radack, of Robins, County of <u>Ling</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

OPTIMAL MULTI-CORE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 15CR338, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

E	xecuted at <u>Ce.d</u>	<u>ar Kapid</u>	S, County of .	Linn	and
State of	Iowa	, this <u></u>	day of <u>Jun</u>	<u> </u>	0 <u>15</u> .
			<u> </u>) <u> </u>	Padark
				avid J. Radack	
State of County o	- <u> </u>				
0	n this <u>16 th</u> ay ol	June	, 20 <u>.</u>	☑ before me i	personally appeared
David J.	Radack to me kno	wn to be the	person whose na	ime is subscribi	ed to the foregoing
instrume	nt, and acknowledg COMMENT Commission Number 25 45 Segrythmon Expert Sanudry 22, 2018			<u> </u>	<u>L Land</u>

WHEREAS, J. Perry Smith, of Shelisburg, County of <u>Sender</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

OPTIMAL MULTI-CORE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 15CR338, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

E	xecuted at <u>L.Sow.</u>	Martin Charles	, County of <u></u>	<u> </u>
State of	20011	, this <u>///</u> da	y of <u>June</u>	, <u>20 / 5</u> .
			9/2	- yelle i del
			T. Perry	imith
State of County o	Towa Tina			
0	n this <u>W</u> day of	June	, 20 <u>15</u> , before	me personally appeared 3
Perry Sn	nith to me known	to be the perso	on whose name is su	bscribed to the foregoin
instrume	nt, and acknowleds	ged to me that he	executed the same.	

** Committee \$100.000

**Y Committee \$100.0000

**Y Committ

Notary Public: <u>JUNAL L. ZAMA</u> My Commission Expires: <u>J. 22 - 2015</u> Commission Number: <u>22037</u>6

WHEREAS, Branden H. Sletteland, of Marion, County of <u>Lina</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

OPTIMAL MULTI-CORE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 15CR338, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

23	xecuted at <u>Aga havel</u>	<u> (6) lins</u> , c	ounty of		and
State of	Tous	, this <u>/ 6</u> day of	Twe	, 20 <u>/5</u>	
			Zana, L		<u> </u>
			Branden i	H. Sletteland	
State of County o	r <u>Ioca</u>)			
O	n this <u>lb 4</u> day of _	June	, 20/\$ befo	ore me personally ap	peared
Branden	H. Sletteland to m	e known to be the	person whose r	name is subscribed	to the
forecoine	instrument, and ack	nowledged to me th	at he executed th	e came:	

Notary Public: ____

My Commission Expires: _ Commission Number:

DENISE KNEWS

Histor Number 22037)

WHEREAS, Greg L. Shelton, of Cedar Rapids, County of $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

OPTIMAL MULTI-CORE NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 15CR338, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>くるりか</u> へ			3 N/	and
State of <u>foy</u> ,				***
		<u> Dar</u>	<u> </u>	
		Greg L. S		
State of IOW A County of ION A	}			
On this 16 14 day of	<u> Tuna</u>	, 20 <u>_/5</u> , befo	re me personally app	eared
Greg L. Shelton to me known t	o be the person w	mose name is s	ubscribed to the fore	going
instrument, and acknowledged to DENISE KRENZ Commission Norther 200379 Wy Commission Express Wy Commission Express		100	Wai K K / (4)	23

PATENT REEL: 035977 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 06/18/2015